
Franklin Pierce (1-2-0, 1-0-0) -vs- Sacred Heart (1-2-0, 0-1-0)
10/10/2025 at Fairfield

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 10/10/2025
Start: 05:00 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 135
Location: Fairfield
Officials: Referee: Ariel Gold; Referee: James Cusano; Linesman:
Holly Swinamer; Linesman: Sarah  Consolmagno

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Franklin Pierce 1 2 1 4
Sacred Heart 1 0 1 2

FPU: Murphy, Caleigh (1); Levinson, Brynn (1); Dean, Bo (1);
Anderson, Hailey (1)
SHU: Holm, Ella (1); Limke, Grayson (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type FPU SHU
1st 06:55 SHU Limke, Grayson Holm, Ella PP, FG 0 1

1st
19:42

.7 FPU Anderson, Hailey Murphy, Caleigh, Wright, Ashley EV 1 1
2nd 17:26 FPU Murphy, Caleigh Grimm, McKenzie, Korneta, Maggie EV 2 1
2nd 18:11 FPU Dean, Bo Valeri, Mariana, Levinson, Brynn EV, GW 3 1
3rd 01:59 SHU Holm, Ella Smith, Kailey, Bennetts, Peyton PP 3 2
3rd 18:21 FPU Levinson, Brynn Unassisted EN, UA 4 2

Franklin Pierce Power Plays Sacred Heart Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 01:51 03:51 02:00 1 1 --
2nd 03:53 05:53 02:00 1 0 --
2nd 05:22 07:22 02:00 1 1 --

06:00 3 2 0/3

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 05:34 06:55 01:21 3 0 PPG
2nd 08:34 10:34 02:00 2 0 --
2nd 20:00 01:59 01:59 6 0 PPG
3rd 19:14 20:00 00:46 0 0 --

06:06 11 0 2/4

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SHU Smith, Kailey 02:00 Roughing MINOR 01:51 PP
1st FPU Laroche, Emma 02:00 Tripping MINOR 05:34 PP
2nd SHU Bethard, Lake 02:00 Tripping MINOR 03:53 PP
2nd SHU Bowlby, Sami 02:00 High Sticking MINOR 05:22 PP
2nd FPU Dunn, Ella 02:00 Hooking MINOR 08:34 PP

2nd FPU Murphy, Caleigh 02:00 Slashing MINOR
20:00

.0 PP

3rd FPU Laroche, Emma 02:00 Tripping MINOR
19:14

.0 PP



Individual
Franklin Pierce 4

Sacred Heart 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Laroche, Emma 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - 2-4 0
3 Aanenson, Maiah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
4 Coffey, Casey 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 - - 0
6 Andre, Addison 0 0 1 1 1 3 0 3-10 - 1
7 Murphy, Caleigh 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 - 1-2 1
8 Levinson, Brynn 1 1 2 3 1 6 2 15-26 - 1
9 Wright, Ashley 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 3
11 Korneta, Maggie 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 - - 2
12 Parry, Shayna 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
13 Bauer, Lilah 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 1
14 Grimm, McKenzie 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 - - 0
15 Dunn, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 1-2 0
16 Dean, Bo 1 0 1 3 0 4 2 - - 0
17 Targosz, Melanie 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - - 1
18 Maras, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Sharland, Jenna 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 - - 0
20 Anderson, Hailey 1 0 3 2 0 5 2 7-12 - 0
21 Swenson, Courtney 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 - - 1
22 Rich, McKenzie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Broz, Abigail 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 Wilson, Sydnee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
25 Prentice, Sophia 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
26 Cistolo, Alexandria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
27 Valeri, Mariana 0 1 4 2 1 7 2 3-5 - 1
30 Lawn, Delaney 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Eno, Rylee 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Hertl, Jill 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 4 6 15 13 5 33 20 33-60 4-8 12

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
00 Williams, Mikayla 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Smith, Maddie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Wagner, Addison 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
4 Pascucci, Reese 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Bennetts, Peyton 0 1 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 3
6 Laroche, Olivia 0 0 0 0 2 2 -1 - - 3
8 Taylor, Veronica 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
9 Heger, Campbell 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Holm, Ella 1 1 0 0 1 1 -3 10-22 - 2
11 Dahl, Ella 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
12 Jussila, Hailey 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 6-10 - 1
14 Koman, Julianna 0 0 0 0 1 1 -2 - - 2
15 Bethard, Lake 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
16 Bowlby, Sami 0 0 1 0 0 1 -2 8-19 1-2 1
17 Morris, Norah 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Epstein, Anne 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
19 Morden, Brianna 0 0 1 0 1 2 -1 - - 1
20 Smith, Kailey 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1 - 1-2 1
21 Witmer, Anastasia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
22 Rutty, Chase 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
23 Carroll, Shae 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 1
24 Bowlby, Addie 0 0 0 1 2 3 -1 1-2 - 0
25 Limke, Grayson 1 0 2 0 1 3 0 1-4 - 0
28 Chaput, Isabella 0 0 1 3 3 7 -3 - - 4



29 Pierce, Caitlin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Wendell, Mia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
32 Nelson, Grace 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Larson, Lauren 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
34 Zielinska, Julia 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
46 Cohen, Ally 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 1
55 Holm, Bria 0 0 1 0 4 5 -3 1-2 - 1
63 Petruno, Jillian 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
94 Antonakis, Alyssa 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 3 6 6 20 32 -21 27-60 3-6 22

Franklin Pierce Goalkeeping Sacred Heart Goalkeeping

Franklin Pierce Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

32 Hertl, Jill W 60:00 2 0 5 6 19 30
30 Lawn, Delaney 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Eno, Rylee 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 5 6 19 30

Sacred Heart Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

63 Petruno, Jillian L 58:25 3 0 14 11 4 29
00 Williams, Mikayla 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Wendell, Mia 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Larson, Lauren 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 01:35 1 1 0 0 0 0

Totals 4 1 14 11 4 29

Franklin Pierce Faceoffs Sacred Heart Faceoffs

# Player W L
8 Levinson, Brynn 15 11
20 Anderson, Hailey 7 5
25 Prentice, Sophia 5 0
6 Andre, Addison 3 7
27 Valeri, Mariana 3 2
3 Aanenson, Maiah 0 1
15 Dunn, Ella 0 1

Totals 33 27

# Player W L
10 Holm, Ella 10 12
16 Bowlby, Sami 8 11
12 Jussila, Hailey 6 4
24 Bowlby, Addie 1 1
25 Limke, Grayson 1 3
55 Holm, Bria 1 1
21 Witmer, Anastasia 0 1

Totals 27 33



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Hertl, Jill at goalie for FPU.
0-0 [00:00] Petruno, Jillian at goalie for SHU.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
0-0 [00:25] Shot by FPU Dean, Bo WIDE.
0-0 [00:29] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-0 [00:38] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
0-0 [01:40] Shot by FPU Murphy, Caleigh BLOCKED by Jussila, Hailey.
0-0 [01:51] Penalty on Smith, Kailey SHU 2 minutes for Roughing.
0-0 [01:51] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.
0-0 PP FPU [01:51] Start power play for FPU.
0-0 PP FPU [02:11] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
0-0 PP FPU [02:11] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
0-0 PP FPU [02:55] Shot by FPU Levinson, Brynn MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-0 PP FPU [02:56] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
0-0 PP FPU [03:07] Shot by FPU Targosz, Melanie BLOCKED by Chaput, Isabella.
0-0 PP FPU [03:41] Shot by FPU Anderson, Hailey BLOCKED by Laroche, Olivia.
0-0 PP FPU [03:51] Smith, Kailey (SHU) penalty complete.
0-0 PP FPU [03:51] End power play for FPU.
0-0 [04:16] Shot by SHU Bowlby, Addie WIDE.
0-0 [04:16] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Jussila, Hailey won by SHU.
0-0 [04:24] Shot by SHU Laroche, Olivia WIDE.
0-0 [05:24] Shot by SHU Bennetts, Peyton WIDE.
0-0 [05:34] Penalty on Laroche, Emma FPU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-0 PP SHU [05:34] Start power play for SHU.
0-0 PP SHU [05:34] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Bria won by SHU.
0-0 PP SHU [05:58] Shot by SHU Holm, Bria MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
0-0 PP SHU [06:00] Shot by SHU Bowlby, Sami MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
0-0 PP SHU [06:03] Faceoff Valeri, Mariana vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.

0-0 PP SHU

[06:55] GOAL by Sacred Heart Limke, Grayson (POWER-PLAY, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Holm, Ella and , , On ice for SHU:
Holm, Ella; Bennetts, Peyton; Limke, Grayson; Chaput, Isabella, On ice for FPU: Cistolo, Alexandria; Andre, Addison; Valeri,
Mariana; Laroche, Emma; Bauer, Lilah, goal number 1 for season.
Franklin Pierce 0, Sacred Heart 1

0-1 PP SHU [06:55] Laroche, Emma (FPU) penalty complete.
0-1 PP SHU [06:55] End power play for SHU.
0-1 [06:55] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Jussila, Hailey won by SHU.
0-1 [07:15] Shot by SHU Laroche, Olivia WIDE.
0-1 [07:49] Shot by FPU Anderson, Hailey BLOCKED by Cohen, Ally.
0-1 [08:03] Shot by FPU Wright, Ashley WIDE.
0-1 [08:15] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Witmer, Anastasia won by FPU.
0-1 [08:31] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
0-1 [08:39] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.
0-1 [09:10] Shot by FPU Levinson, Brynn MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [09:10] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Bowlby, Sami won by SHU.
0-1 [09:57] Shot by FPU Andre, Addison BLOCKED by Bennetts, Peyton.
0-1 [10:34] Shot by FPU Korneta, Maggie BLOCKED by Koman, Julianna.
0-1 [10:47] Shot by SHU Morden, Brianna MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
0-1 [11:31] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [11:41] Shot by FPU Wright, Ashley WIDE.
0-1 [11:41] Shot by FPU Dean, Bo MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [11:41] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [11:42] Timeout Media.
0-1 [11:42] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
0-1 [12:07] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [12:15] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Bowlby, Sami won by SHU.
0-1 [13:31] Shot by FPU Laroche, Emma MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [13:41] Shot by FPU Targosz, Melanie MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [13:50] Shot by FPU Laroche, Emma HIT PIPE.



0-1 [14:02] Shot by FPU Andre, Addison WIDE.
0-1 [14:11] Shot by FPU Andre, Addison MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [14:11] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
0-1 [14:17] Shot by FPU Wright, Ashley BLOCKED by Holm, Bria.
0-1 [15:05] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana BLOCKED by Smith, Kailey.
0-1 [15:12] Shot by FPU Dean, Bo BLOCKED by Bennetts, Peyton.
0-1 [15:18] Shot by FPU Cistolo, Alexandria BLOCKED by Bennetts, Peyton.
0-1 [15:55] Shot by FPU Anderson, Hailey MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [15:55] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Jussila, Hailey won by SHU.
0-1 [18:00] Shot by FPU Prentice, Sophia WIDE.
0-1 [18:01] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
0-1 [18:05] Shot by FPU Coffey, Casey BLOCKED by Carroll, Shae.
0-1 [18:33] Shot by FPU Dean, Bo WIDE.
0-1 [18:51] Shot by SHU Limke, Grayson MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
0-1 [19:11] Shot by FPU Murphy, Caleigh MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [19:28] Shot by FPU Anderson, Hailey MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
0-1 [19:28] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
0-1 [19:41] Shot by FPU Wright, Ashley MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.

0-1

[19:43] GOAL by Franklin Pierce Anderson, Hailey (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Murphy, Caleigh and Wright, Ashley, On ice
for FPU: Grimm, McKenzie; Murphy, Caleigh; Anderson, Hailey; Targosz, Melanie; Wright, Ashley, On ice for SHU: Chaput,
Isabella; Laroche, Olivia; Holm, Ella; Koman, Julianna; Holm, Bria, goal number 1 for season.
Franklin Pierce 1, Sacred Heart 1

1-1 [19:43] Faceoff Aanenson, Maiah vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.
1-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

1-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
1-1 [00:00] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.
1-1 [00:09] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
1-1 [00:53] Shot by FPU Levinson, Brynn MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [01:21] Shot by SHU Bowlby, Addie WIDE.
1-1 [01:28] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Jussila, Hailey won by FPU.
1-1 [02:18] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Bowlby, Sami won by SHU.
1-1 [03:01] Shot by SHU Carroll, Shae MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
1-1 [03:02] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.
1-1 [03:14] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [03:35] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Jussila, Hailey won by SHU.
1-1 [03:53] Penalty on Bethard, Lake SHU 2 minutes for Tripping.
1-1 PP FPU [03:53] Start power play for FPU.
1-1 PP FPU [03:53] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
1-1 PP FPU [04:22] Shot by FPU Wright, Ashley BLOCKED by Chaput, Isabella.
1-1 PP FPU [05:05] Shot by FPU Murphy, Caleigh BLOCKED by Holm, Ella.
1-1 PP FPU [05:22] Penalty on Bowlby, Sami SHU 2 minutes for HighSticking.
1-1 PP FPU [05:22] Start power play for FPU.
1-1 PP FPU [05:22] Faceoff Valeri, Mariana vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.
1-1 PP FPU [05:43] Shot by FPU Anderson, Hailey MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 PP FPU [05:43] Faceoff Valeri, Mariana vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
1-1 PP FPU [05:53] Bethard, Lake (SHU) penalty complete.
1-1 PP FPU [05:53] End power play for FPU.
1-1 [06:00] Shot by FPU Korneta, Maggie BLOCKED by Holm, Ella.
1-1 [06:11] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
1-1 [06:11] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Limke, Grayson won by FPU.
1-1 [06:23] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Jussila, Hailey won by FPU.
1-1 [07:01] Shot by FPU Dean, Bo MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [07:12] Shot by FPU Levinson, Brynn BLOCKED by Koman, Julianna.
1-1 [07:22] Bowlby, Sami (SHU) penalty complete.
1-1 PP FPU [07:22] End power play for FPU.
1-1 [07:24] Shot by FPU Wright, Ashley BLOCKED by Laroche, Olivia.
1-1 [07:25] Shot by FPU Andre, Addison MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [07:25] Faceoff Dunn, Ella vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.
1-1 [08:07] Shot by SHU Witmer, Anastasia WIDE.
1-1 [08:34] Penalty on Dunn, Ella FPU 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-1 PP SHU [08:34] Start power play for SHU.



1-1 PP SHU [08:34] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Bowlby, Sami won by SHU.
1-1 PP SHU [08:51] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella WIDE.
1-1 PP SHU [08:58] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
1-1 PP SHU [09:07] Shot by SHU Laroche, Olivia BLOCKED by Korneta, Maggie.
1-1 PP SHU [09:28] Shot by SHU Limke, Grayson BLOCKED by Murphy, Caleigh.
1-1 PP SHU [09:43] Shot by SHU Bowlby, Addie MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
1-1 PP SHU [09:43] Faceoff Valeri, Mariana vs Limke, Grayson won by SHU.
1-1 PP SHU [09:51] Shot by SHU Smith, Kailey BLOCKED by Wright, Ashley.
1-1 PP SHU [10:04] Shot by SHU Smith, Kailey BLOCKED by Wright, Ashley.
1-1 PP SHU [10:34] Dunn, Ella (FPU) penalty complete.
1-1 PP SHU [10:34] End power play for SHU.
1-1 [11:29] Shot by FPU Anderson, Hailey MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [11:29] Timeout Media.
1-1 [11:29] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
1-1 [11:37] Shot by FPU Levinson, Brynn MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [12:02] Shot by FPU Levinson, Brynn MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [12:03] Faceoff Prentice, Sophia vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
1-1 [12:05] Shot by FPU Coffey, Casey MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [12:05] Faceoff Prentice, Sophia vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
1-1 [12:11] Shot by FPU Coffey, Casey BLOCKED by Bowlby, Sami.
1-1 [12:31] Shot by SHU Bennetts, Peyton WIDE.
1-1 [12:34] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Jussila, Hailey won by SHU.
1-1 [15:35] Shot by FPU Dean, Bo MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
1-1 [15:36] Faceoff Prentice, Sophia vs Bowlby, Addie won by FPU.
1-1 [16:29] Shot by SHU Cohen, Ally MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
1-1 [16:29] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.

1-1

[17:26] GOAL by Franklin Pierce Murphy, Caleigh (EVEN STRENGTH), Assist by Grimm, McKenzie and Korneta, Maggie, On
ice for FPU: Swenson, Courtney; Murphy, Caleigh; Grimm, McKenzie; Anderson, Hailey; Korneta, Maggie, On ice for SHU:
Holm, Bria; Chaput, Isabella; Holm, Ella; Bethard, Lake; Morden, Brianna, goal number 1 for season.
Franklin Pierce 2, Sacred Heart 1

2-1 [17:26] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Bowlby, Sami won by SHU.
2-1 [18:11] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.

2-1

[18:11] GOAL by Franklin Pierce Dean, Bo (EVEN STRENGTH, GAME WINNING GOAL), Assist by Valeri, Mariana and Levinson,
Brynn, On ice for FPU: Dean, Bo; Valeri, Mariana; Bauer, Lilah; Levinson, Brynn; Sharland, Jenna, On ice for SHU: Carroll,
Shae; Smith, Kailey; Cohen, Ally; Bowlby, Sami; Bennetts, Peyton, goal number 1 for season.
Franklin Pierce 3, Sacred Heart 1

3-1 [18:11] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Bowlby, Addie won by SHU.
3-1 [18:13] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Jussila, Hailey won by SHU.
3-1 [18:57] Faceoff Prentice, Sophia vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
3-1 [19:20] Shot by SHU Morden, Brianna BLOCKED by Targosz, Melanie.
3-1 [19:25] Shot by FPU Anderson, Hailey BLOCKED by Chaput, Isabella.
3-1 [19:30] Shot by FPU Targosz, Melanie BLOCKED by Bethard, Lake.
3-1 [20:00] Penalty on Murphy, Caleigh FPU 2 minutes for Slashing.
3-1 PP SHU [20:00] Start power play for SHU.
3-1 PP SHU [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

3-1 PP SHU [00:00] Start of 3rd period.
3-1 PP SHU [00:00] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
3-1 PP SHU [00:38] Faceoff Valeri, Mariana vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
3-1 PP SHU [01:04] Shot by SHU Morden, Brianna MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-1 PP SHU [01:12] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella WIDE.
3-1 PP SHU [01:22] Shot by SHU Laroche, Olivia MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-1 PP SHU [01:25] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-1 PP SHU [01:33] Shot by SHU Holm, Bria MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-1 PP SHU [01:33] Shot by SHU Bennetts, Peyton MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-1 PP SHU [01:34] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.

3-1 PP SHU

[01:59] GOAL by Sacred Heart Holm, Ella (POWER-PLAY), Assist by Smith, Kailey and Bennetts, Peyton, On ice for SHU:
Holm, Ella; Smith, Kailey; Limke, Grayson; Bowlby, Addie; Bennetts, Peyton, On ice for FPU: Levinson, Brynn; Bauer, Lilah;
Coffey, Casey; Korneta, Maggie, goal number 1 for season.
Franklin Pierce 3, Sacred Heart 2

3-2 PP SHU [01:59] Murphy, Caleigh (FPU) penalty complete.
3-2 PP SHU [01:59] End power play for SHU.
3-2 [01:59] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Jussila, Hailey won by FPU.



3-2 [03:04] Shot by SHU Bethard, Lake WIDE.
3-2 [03:10] Shot by SHU Morden, Brianna WIDE.
3-2 [03:54] Shot by FPU Swenson, Courtney BLOCKED by Chaput, Isabella.
3-2 [04:16] Shot by FPU Korneta, Maggie WIDE.
3-2 [04:17] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
3-2 [04:33] Shot by SHU Limke, Grayson MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [04:33] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Bowlby, Sami won by SHU.
3-2 [06:08] Shot by FPU Korneta, Maggie BLOCKED by Morden, Brianna.
3-2 [06:15] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Holm, Ella won by SHU.
3-2 [07:02] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Limke, Grayson won by FPU.
3-2 [07:14] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana BLOCKED by Laroche, Olivia.
3-2 [07:50] Shot by FPU Valeri, Mariana MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
3-2 [08:00] Shot by SHU Cohen, Ally MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [08:00] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Holm, Ella won by FPU.
3-2 [08:37] Shot by FPU Laroche, Emma WIDE.
3-2 [09:06] Shot by FPU Prentice, Sophia MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
3-2 [10:44] Timeout Media.
3-2 [10:44] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Bowlby, Sami won by SHU.
3-2 [11:35] Shot by SHU Carroll, Shae MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [13:07] Shot by SHU Laroche, Olivia BLOCKED by Andre, Addison.
3-2 [13:14] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [13:22] Shot by SHU Koman, Julianna MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [13:23] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Bowlby, Sami won by SHU.
3-2 [13:32] Shot by SHU Laroche, Olivia MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [13:32] Faceoff Anderson, Hailey vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
3-2 [14:16] Shot by SHU Jussila, Hailey MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [14:16] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Jussila, Hailey won by FPU.
3-2 [14:29] Shot by SHU Smith, Kailey WIDE.
3-2 [15:07] Shot by SHU Morden, Brianna BLOCKED by Valeri, Mariana.
3-2 [15:22] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [15:25] Shot by SHU Holm, Bria MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [15:31] Shot by SHU Morden, Brianna BLOCKED by Levinson, Brynn.
3-2 [15:34] Timeout FPU.
3-2 [15:34] Faceoff Andre, Addison vs Limke, Grayson won by FPU.
3-2 [16:56] Shot by SHU Bowlby, Addie MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [17:05] Shot by SHU Smith, Kailey BLOCKED by Wright, Ashley.
3-2 [17:11] Shot by SHU Bennetts, Peyton WIDE.
3-2 [17:15] Shot by SHU Jussila, Hailey WIDE.
3-2 [17:27] Shot by SHU Smith, Kailey BLOCKED by Bauer, Lilah.
3-2 [17:37] Shot by SHU Holm, Bria MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [17:48] Shot by SHU Bennetts, Peyton MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [17:48] Timeout SHU.
3-2 [17:48] EMPTY NET at goalie for SHU.
3-2 [17:48] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Holm, Bria won by FPU.
3-2 [17:56] Shot by SHU Laroche, Olivia WIDE.
3-2 [18:01] Shot by SHU Holm, Bria MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.
3-2 [18:10] Shot by SHU Bowlby, Addie MISSED, save Hertl, Jill.

3-2

[18:21] EMPTY NET GOAL by Franklin Pierce Levinson, Brynn (UNASSISTED), On ice for FPU: Levinson, Brynn; Korneta,
Maggie; Dean, Bo; Swenson, Courtney; Valeri, Mariana, On ice for SHU: Bowlby, Addie; Holm, Ella; Chaput, Isabella; Koman,
Julianna; Holm, Bria; Bowlby, Sami, goal number 1 for season.
Franklin Pierce 4, Sacred Heart 2

4-2 [18:21] Petruno, Jillian at goalie for SHU.
4-2 [18:21] Faceoff Prentice, Sophia vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
4-2 [18:39] Shot by FPU Prentice, Sophia MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
4-2 [18:44] Shot by FPU Andre, Addison MISSED, save Petruno, Jillian.
4-2 [18:58] EMPTY NET at goalie for SHU.
4-2 [19:14] Penalty on Laroche, Emma FPU 2 minutes for Tripping.
4-2 PP SHU [19:14] Start power play for SHU.
4-2 PP SHU [19:14] Faceoff Levinson, Brynn vs Bowlby, Sami won by FPU.
4-2 PP SHU [19:30] Shot by SHU Morden, Brianna WIDE.
4-2 PP SHU [19:35] Shot by SHU Chaput, Isabella BLOCKED by Swenson, Courtney.
4-2 PP SHU [19:47] Shot by SHU Morden, Brianna BLOCKED by Korneta, Maggie.
4-2 PP SHU [19:52] Shot by FPU Levinson, Brynn WIDE.



4-2 PP SHU [20:00] End of period.
4-2 PP SHU [20:00] Laroche, Emma (FPU) penalty complete.
4-2 PP SHU [20:00] End power play for SHU.


